

Amended Terms for tender (REF. No. DGSE/EDUSAT/2017-18/03) dtd 23.01.2018				
Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Page & Section)	Existing Clause	New Clause	Justification
1	Page No. 17, S.No. 10 15.1 Pre-Qualification cum Technical bid	The Bidder must have executed/executing atleast two similar projects worth Rs. 1 crore each or one project of Rs. 2 crore for hardware maintenance support in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks/ reputed financial institutions/ Large corporates (with minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 100 crore for last 3 years) in the last three years where both projects together or one project should have covered more than 200 locations or more than 2000 desktop/server computers across the country.	The Bidder must have executed/executing atleast two similar projects worth Rs. 1 crore each or one project of Rs. 2 crore for hardware maintenance support in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks/ reputed financial institutions/ Large corporates (with minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 100 crore for last <b>5 (five)</b> years) in the last three years where both projects together or one project should have covered more than 200 locations or more than 2000 desktop/server computers across the country.	For clarification and wider participation
2	Page No. 17, Point No. 10 (Eligibility Criteria)	The Bidder must have executed/executing at least two similar projects worth Rs. 1 crore each or one project of Rs. 2 crore for hardware <b>maintenance</b> support in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks/ reputed financial institutions/ Large corporates (with minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 100 crore for last 3 years) in the last three years where both projects together or one project should have covered more than 200 locations or more than 2000 desktop/server computers across the country.	The Bidder must have executed/executing at least two similar projects worth Rs. 1 crore each or one project of Rs. 2 crore for hardware <b>operation /management /maintenance</b> support in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks/reputed financial institutions/ Large corporates (with minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 100 crore for last 3 years) in the last three years where both projects together or one project should have covered more than 200 locations or more than 2000 desktop/server computers across the country.	For clarification and wider participation
3	Page No. 9 Point No. i)	i) HMSP will inspect the entire infrastructure to take stock and submit the report to the client within <b>30</b> days.	i) HMSP will inspect the entire infrastructure to take stock and submit the report to the client within <b>45</b> days.	For clarification and wider participation
4	Page No. 9 Point No. ii)	ii) The Bidder shall provide unit rate of all hardware components like motherboard, processor, keyboard, mouse, HDD, DVD RW, UPS, Stabilizer, LED etc. of same or above specification in commercial bid (as per performa II (B) ). After the signing of contract agreement, HMSP will inspect all the infrastructure and submit the report of all faulty hardware items within 30 days from the date of agreement. The report must be duly signed by school head & computer faculty of concerned school. The client reserves the right to ask HMSP to change all the faulty hardware parts on the negotiated unit rates provided in the Commercial bid (performa -II (B)) or client may get the hardware repaired from its own sources. The decision of client will be final. HMSP must replace/repair faulty hardware within 30 days of the consent given by the client. This clause is applicable only for hardware items faulty before start of contract period.	ii) The Bidder shall provide unit rate of all hardware components like motherboard, processor, keyboard, mouse, HDD, DVD RW, UPS, Stabilizer, LED etc. of same or above specification in commercial bid (as per performa II (B) ). After the signing of contract agreement, HMSP will inspect all the infrastructure and submit the report of all faulty hardware items within <b>45</b> days from the date of agreement. The report must be duly signed by school head & computer faculty of concerned school. The client reserves the right to ask HMSP to change all the faulty hardware parts on the negotiated unit rates provided in the Commercial bid (performa -II (B)) or client may get the hardware repaired from its own sources. The decision of client will be final. HMSP must replace/repair faulty hardware within 30 days of the consent given by the client. This clause is applicable only for hardware items faulty before start of contract period.	For clarification and wider participation